b 1st call date Jun, 2024

c 1st call date Apr, 2030
d Average coupon calculated on 1Q24 average stock

€m

19

APPENDIX > UNIPOL S.P.A. – FINANCIAL ASSETS & LIABILITIES

As at 31 March 2024

Assets Liabilities

Liquid financial assets 1,390 Senior debt 2025 1,000

Senior debt 2027 500

Senior green bond 2030 1,000

Liquid financial assets a 1,390 Financial liabilities b 2,500

Net balance   -1,110

€m

a Including liquid financial assets pertaining to Unipol S.p.A. and its 100% direct subsidiaries. Also including 85.24% liquid financial assets pertaining to UnipolReC
b Nominal value

After payment of PTO consideration -1,791
(3 May 2024)

20

APPENDIX > UNIPOL S.P.A. - NAV COMPONENTS

Notes

UnipolSai shareholding 94.92% ref. slide 16

BPER direct shareholding 10.53% ref. slide 16

BPSO direct shareholding 10.21% ref. slide 16

Net financial assets/liabilities -1,791 €m ref. slide 19

1Q24 net operating costs a 8 €m adjusted figure excl. non-recurring costs

1Q24 DTA 208 €m Deferred Tax Assets relating to goodwill realignment - local GAAP

a Difference between value and costs of production
Operating figures

21

APPENDIX > 1Q24 P&L BY SECTOR

P&L BY SECTOR

€m Non-Life Life Other Total

Insurance revenue 2,189 140 -- 2,329

Insurance costs -1,962 -87 -- -2,049

Reinsurance result -32 -3 -- -34

Insurance services result 195 50 -- 246

Net financial result a 128 23 11 161

Other revenues/costs 3 2 4 9

Int. exp. on fin. liabilities -29 -9 -18 -55

Pre-tax result 298 66 -3 361

Net result 206 40 -4 242

€m Non-Life Life Other Total

Insurance revenue 2,189 140 -- 2,329

Insurance costs -1,962 -87 -- -2,049

Reinsurance result -32 -3 -- -34

Insurance services result 195 50 -- 246

Net financial result a 119 24 2 143

Other revenues/costs 4 3 -5 2

Int. exp. on fin. liabilities -29 -9 -2 -39

Pre-tax result 290 68 -5 352

Net result 198 41 -4 235

a Excluding interest expenses on financial liabilities

Results do not include consolidated banking stakes

1Q24 Unipol Group accounting results do not include the BPER and BPSO contribution.
A three-months’ time lag in the incorporation of the banks’ results is also expected at
1H24 and at 9M24, while a realignment is expected to be carried out at 2024YE.

22

APPENDIX > KEY FIGURES

€m 1Q23 1Q24

Premium collection 3,825 4,200

Non-Life a 2,097 2,280

Life 1,728 1,920

Combined Ratio a 94.8% 91.1%

Cons. Net Result excl. banking stakes b 226 242

Cons. Net Result incl. banking stakes b 284 363